Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Perry Police Department
City of Perry

Police Department

1207 Washington Street, Perry, Georgia 31069
478-988-2825

Heath Dykes

Heath Dykes

Captain CID

heath.dykes@perry-ga.gov

$14,282.20
$35,690.28
$112,463.78

$0.00
$0.00

760100



Date Item
Received Description

5/26/2016 Glock model 23, 40 cal pistol

5/26/2016 Eleven Rounds

5/26/2016 Extended 40 cal magazine

5/26/2016 Glock .40 cal magazine containing
13 rounds

Statute

OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value Disposition/Distribution

$400.00 Retained
$10.00 Retained
$20.00 Retained
$10.00 Retained

State Forfeited Property

of Property

Date
of Sale

Gross
Income

Net
Income

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
OCGA § 16-13-49 $511.00
OCGA § 16-13-49 $13,771.20



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
1/29/2016

3/14/2016

3/30/2016

5/2/2016

6/20/2016
7/11/2016

7/11/2016
7/12/2016
8/5/2016

8/15/2016
8/26/2016
8/26/2016

9/6/2016

10/5/2016

10/24/2016
11/21/2016
11/21/2016

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$418.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$7,938.08 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$7,826.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$765.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$800.00 Investigation
$2,950.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,794.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$216.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$800.00 Investigation
$522.60 Training
$418.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$500.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$6,820.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,000.00 Investigation
$1,000.00 Investigation
$522.60 Training



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose



