Agency Information	Perry Police Department
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Perry
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	
Address:	1207 Washington Street, Perry, Georgia 31069
Phone:	478-988-2825
Reporting Officer/Employee	Heath Dykes
Name:	Heath Dykes
Title:	Captain CID
Email Address:	heath.dykes@perry-ga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$14,282.20
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$35,690.28
State Cash on Hand:	\$112,463.78
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
5/26/2016 Elever 5/26/2016 Exten	ded 40 cal magazine .40 cal magazine containing	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$400.00 Reta \$10.00 Reta \$20.00 Reta \$10.00 Reta	ained ained					

#### State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$511.00
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$13,771.20

# State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

## State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/29/2016	\$418.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/14/2016	\$7,938.08	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/30/2016	\$7,826.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/2/2016	\$765.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/20/2016	\$800.00	Investigation
7/11/2016	\$2,950.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/11/2016	\$1,794.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/12/2016	\$216.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/5/2016	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/15/2016	\$800.00	Investigation
8/26/2016	\$522.60	Training
8/26/2016	\$418.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/6/2016	\$500.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/5/2016	\$6,820.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/24/2016	\$2,000.00	Investigation
11/21/2016	\$1,000.00	Investigation
11/21/2016	\$522.60	Training

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received		
	Statute	Amount
Date Neceived	Statute	AIIIUUIIL

### Federal Expenditures